(US$9 .0 billion), in each case, for FY 202 1-22 and each on a consolidated basis. RIL is one 
of the most significant contributors to the Indian economy through exports ofiNR 2,54,970 
crores (Indian Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand N ine Hundred and Seventy Crores 
only), creation of 2,32,822 (Two lakh thirty two thousand eight hundred and twenty-two) 
new jobs, CSR activities of INR I, 186 crores (One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Six 
Crores Only), and contribution to the National Exchequer of INR I ,88,01 2 crores (Indian 
Rupees One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand and Twelve Crores only), in each case, for FY

[...]

RlL acquired some of the stressed assets in the polyester industry during that period: 

(i) In 1998-99, RIL acquired control over 2 (two) polyester manufacturing faci lities 
- JK Corp (43 ,000 (Forty-Three Thousand) TPA) and India Polyfibres Limited 
(22,000 (Twenty-Two Thousand) TPA); 

( ii) In 1999-00, RIL acquired control over the polyester manufacturing facilities of 
Raymond Synthetics Ltd., having a capacity of75,000 (Seventy-Five Thousand) 
TPA; 

(iii) In 2000-01 , RlL acqu ired control over 2 (two) more polyester manufacturing 
facilities, DCL Polyester Ltd. and JCT Ltd., with a total capacity of 1,20,000 (One 
Lakh Twenty Thousand) TPA; 

(iv) RIL and JM Financial ARC acquired Alok Industries following a corporate 
insolvency resolution process under the Code in 2018-19. A lok Industries is 
India's largest fully integrated textile player with a spinning capacity of 62,000 
(Sixty Two Thousand) TPA, Woven fabric capacity of 90 Million Meters I 
Annum, Knitted fabric capacity of 15,600 (Fifteen thousand six hundred) TPA, 
Bedding capacity of 85 Million Meter I Annum and Terry towel capacity of 
12,000 (Twelve thousand) TPA. The implementation of the resolution plan, 
approved by NCLT, has been completed, and Alok Industries has achieved 
consolidated revenue ofiNR 7,354 crore (Indian Rupees Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Four Crores only) and EBITDA of 609 crores (Indian Rupees